TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311248 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch		07/18/2014	CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTHFIELD PARK ASSOCIATES LLC
Street Address:	10705 Northfield Road
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3586808	WINNERS HAVE A ONE TRACK MIND
Registration Number:	4202116	HOME OF THE FLYING TURNS
Serial Number:	77780562	CLEVELAND'S CASINO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7147558290 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP, c/o Julie Dalke

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Dr, 20th floor

Address Line 2: (038263-0270)

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	(038263-0270)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adam Kummins
SIGNATURE:	/Adam Kummins/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2014

Total Attachments: 8 source=rel#page1.tif source=rel#page2.tif

source=rel#page3.tif		
source=rel#page4.tif		
source=rel#page5.tif		
source=rel#page6.tif		
source=rel#page7.tif		
source=rel#page8.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE, dated as of July 18, 2014 (this "Release"), is made by Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as collateral agent ("Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement, as defined below), in favor of Northfield Park Associates LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Cedar Downs OTB, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Cedar Downs" and together with Borrower, "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement, as defined below.

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Revolving Credit and Term Loan Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement"), among Borrower, the Lenders party thereto, and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as administrative agent, Grantors executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of even date therewith (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on April 26, 2013 at Reel/Frame No. 5015/0076, pursuant to which each Grantor granted Collateral Agent a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefor set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made; and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested that Collateral Agent release its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the other Intellectual Property Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantors' sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and the other Intellectual Property Collateral, and re-assigns to each Grantor any and all right, title or interest such Grantor may have in the Trademark Collateral and the other Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 2. Upon reasonable request and at the sole cost and expense of Grantors, Collateral Agent agrees to provide Grantors with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the other Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 3. This Release is intended to be recorded in the USPTO or any other office(s) or government entities to confirm and evidence the foregoing release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the other Intellectual Property

1

Collateral, and Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantors, or Grantors' authorized representatives to: (a) record this Release with the USPTO and/or any other applicable governmental office or agency, and (b) file UCC financing statement amendments or terminations reasonably acceptable to Collateral Agent with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the lien on and security interest of Collateral Agent in the Trademark Collateral and the other Intellectual Property Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Credit,	Suisse AG, Cayman Islanus Dianch
By:	9) Jon- 6
Name:	John Toronto
Title:	Authorized Signatory
By:	N
Name:	Whitney Gaston
Title:	Authorized Signatory

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY]

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 5015/0076

Trademarks

Domain Names:

DOMAIN NAME	STATUS	EXPIRES	OWNER
akronslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
cincislots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
clevelandrockscasino.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
clevelandrockstheslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
clevelandscasino.com	active	03/22/2013	Borrower
clevelandscasino.org	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
columbusslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
forestcitycasino.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
forestcityslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
hardrockohio.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
hollywoodcleveland.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
mycasinocleveland.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
myohioslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
myslotscleveland.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
northfieldparkgaming.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
ohiostateslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
ohiovlts.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
rockandrollslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower

rockcitygaming.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
Rockcityslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower
rocktheslots.com	active	07/14/2013	Borrower

Trademarks (applied for and/or registered):

Registration Date	March 10, 2009	September 4, 2012	
Ser./Reg./App.	SN:77538273 RN:3586808	SN:85526189 RN:4202116	SN:85526170
Owner	Northfield Park Associates, LLC (Ohio Limited Liability Company) 10705 Northfield Road Northfield, Ohio	Northfield Park Associates, LLC (Ohio Limited Liability Company) 10705 Northfield Road Northfield, Ohio 44067	Northfield Park
Brief Goods/Services	(Int'l Class: 41) Entertainment in the nature of horseraces	(Int'1 Class: 38) Broadcasting of horse racing via audio, a global computer network, cable radio, cable television subscription, television, and video entertainment services in the nature of conducting horse races and gambling services	(Int'l Class: 41)
Status/Status Date	Registered March 10, 2009	Registered September 4, 2012	Allowed - Intent
Country Mark/Name	WINNERS HAVE A ONE TRACK MIND	HOME OF THE FLYING TURNS	CLEVELAND
Country	US Federal	Federal	ns

OC/1798283.4

S-3

S-4	

Registration Date																															
Ser./Reg./App.																		SN:77780562													
Owner	Associates, LLC	(Ohio Limited	Liability	Company)	10705 Northfield	Road	Northfield, Ohio	44067										Northfield Park	Associates, LLC	(Ohio Limited	Liability	Company)	P.O. Box 374	10705 Northfield	Road	Northfield, Ohio	44067				
Brief Goods/Services	Entertainment	services in the	nature of	conducting horse	races, casino	services, and	gambling	services;	Gambling services	in the nature of	the operation of	video lottery	terminals and slot	machines,	providing	gambling and	casino facilities	(Int'l Class: 38)	broadcasting of	horse races via	audio, a global	computer	network, cable	radio, cable	television, radio,	television	subscription,	television, and	video	(Int'l Class: 41)	Entertainment
Status/Status Date	to Use Notice of	Allowance Issued	August 14, 2012															Allowed - Intent	to Use 4th	Extension of Time	Granted Principal	Register - Sec.	2(f)	August 6, 2012							
Country Mark/Name	ROCKS THE	SLOTS		CHANG AND MAKES THE SCORE														CLEVELAND'S	CASINO		CLEVELANDS CASINO										
Country	Federal																	ns	Federal												

Registration	Date																		
Ser./Reg./App.	No.																		
Owner																			
Brief	Goods/Services	services in the	nature of	conducting horse	races, casino	services, and	gambling	services;	gambling services	in the nature of	the operation of	video lottery	terminals and slot	machines;	providing	gambling and	casino facilities		
Status/Status	Date																		
Country Mark/Name																			
Country																			

Unregistered Trademarks:

• Northfield Park

Northfield Park Microbrewery

Northfield Park Race Track and Casino

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005325 FRAME: 0774**

Cedar Downs Off-Track Betting

S-5